ATTACHMENT I

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-177

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ACCEPTING \$200,800 FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND APPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS TO THE POLICE GRANTS SECTION OF THE FEDERAL GRANT FUND FOR OPERATION STONEGARDEN

WHEREAS, since the events of September 11, 2001, the interception of terrorists and their weapons attempting entry across the nation's borders has become the priority mission of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security; and

WHEREAS, grant funding via "Operation Stonegarden" has been awarded by the U.S. Department of Homeland Security to the San Diego County region to facilitate regional partnerships and enhance border enforcement capabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department has been allocated \$200,800 for Operation Stonegarden to participate in regional enforcement efforts and support the mission of the operation; and

WHEREAS, the grant funds provided by U.S. Department of Homeland Security will completely offset the total costs of Operation Stonegarden.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it hereby accepts \$200,800 from the U.S. Department of Homeland Security and appropriates \$153,000 to the Personnel category, \$7,800 to Supplies & Services, and \$40,000 to the Capital category to the Fiscal Year 2020/21 budget of the Police Grants Section of the Federal Grant Fund for Operation Stonegarden.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

Resolution No. 2020 Page No. 2	0-177	
Presented by		Approved as to form by
Pocusigned by: Royana kenned 92514C3B0ED24DE Royana Kennedy Chief of Police	4	CF40650850444BF Glen R. Googins City Attorney
	PPROVED, and ADOI day of July 2020 by th	PTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista e following vote:
AYES:	Councilmembers:	Diaz, Galvez, McCann, Padilla, and Casillas Salas
NAYS:	Councilmembers:	None
ABSENT:	Councilmembers:	None
ATTEST:		DocuSigned by: Way Calles Laler 062BFD7C0386456 Mary Casillas Salas, Mayor
Docusigned by: keenylebs n 3074D104EAF342E Kerry K. Bigelow, N	MMC, City Clerk	_
STATE OF CALIFO COUNTY OF SAN CITY OF CHULA	DIEGO)	
Resolution No. 202	0-177 was duly passe	Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing d, approved, and adopted by the City Council at a uncil held on the 28th day of July 2020.
Executed this 28th d	ay of July 2020.	
		DocuSigned by:

Kerry K. Bigelow, MMC, City Clerk